Richmond Middle School Hare
and Hounds Cross Country Invitational

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS

1 McCulloch 40

2 Belzer 52

3% Richmond 62

4* Connersville 62

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. McCulloch
3 Nathaniel Beck, 7 11:17.3
5 Caleb Hawkins, 7 11:40.2
6 Micah Hawkins, 5 11:58.6
10 Michael Herrington, 7 12:14.9
16  Colton Lindsay, 7 12:45.0
18  Taden Metzger, 8 12:53.4
22 Rylan Smithley, &8 13:27.6

Total Time = 59:56.0 Total Places = 40

2. Belzer

1
2
9
17
23
27
28

Total Time = 1:00:25.7

Joshua Cooper, 8
Rozak Porter, 8
Jayden Fairrow, 6
Evan Ferguson, 8
Adryan Simmons, 7

Samuel Poffendereer, 6 14 26

Ron Robertson, 8

3*. Richmond

5
8

13
15
19
20
26

Total Time = 1:02:22.3

Jamie Pegg, 7
Greyson Farmer, 7
Alex Orihuela, 8
Isaiah Moore, 8
Ethan Newton, 8
Brodie Morken, 7
Aj Carter, 7

4*_ Connersville

4
11
12
14
21
24

Mason Back, 8
Drew Wright, 6
Brown Cody, 8
Jacob Richardson, 7
Wesley Wise, 8
Draiden Perez, 8

15:42.5

Total Places = 52

11:58.7
12:07.0
12:33.3
12:44.7
12:58.6
13:10.8
14:25.2

Total Places = 62

11:35.1
12:22.4
12:29.5
12:43.1
13:16.7
13:35.3

Richmond, IN
Aug. 24,2019
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Results by Stuart Road Racing

AVG. TIME SPREAD

22 11:59.2 1:27.8
28  12:05.2  2:43.8
26 12:28.5  0:59.9
25 12:29.4  1:41.7

FINISHER TIME

Carson Giesting, 8 13:49.2
Total Time = 1:02:26.8 Total Places = 62



TEAM

PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Joshua Cooper, 8 10:46.3 Belzer

2 2 Rozak Porter, 8 11:09.9 Belzer

3 3 Nathaniel Beck, 7 11:17.3 McCulloch
4 4 Mason Back, 8 11:35.1 Connersville
5 5 Caleb Hawkins, 7 11:40.2 McCulloch
6 6 Micah Hawkins, 5 11:58.6 McCulloch
7 7 Jamie Pegg, 7 11:58.7 Richmond

8 8 Greyson Farmer, 7 12:07.0 Richmond

9 9 Jayden Fairrow, 6 12:11.0 Belzer

10 10  Michael Herrington, 7 12:14.9 McCulloch
11 11 Drew Wright, 6 12:22.4 Connersville
12 12  Brown Cody, 8 12:29.5 Connersville
13 13 Alex Orihuela, 8 12:33.3 Richmond
14 14  Jacob Richardson, 7 12:43.1 Connersville
15 15  Isaiah Moore, 8 12:44.7 Richmond
16 16  Colton Lindsay, 7 12:45.0 McCulloch
17 17  Evan Ferguson, 8 12:48.4 Belzer

18 18  Taden Metzger, 8 12:53.4 McCulloch
19 19  Ethan Newton, 8 12:58.6 Richmond
20 20 Brodie Morken, 7 13:10.8 Richmond
21 21  Wesley Wise, 8 13:16.7 Connersville
22 22 Rylan Smithley, 8 13:27.6 McCulloch
23 23  Adryan Simmons, 7 13:30.1 Belzer

24 24  Draiden Perez, 8 13:35.3 Connersville
25 25 Carson Giesting, 8 13:49.2 Connersville
26 Zaymar Carson, 8 13:52.5 McCulloch
27 26  AjCarter, 7 14:25.2 Richmond
28 Josh Gilbert, 7 14:25.6 Richmond
29 27  Samuel Poffendereer, 6 14:26.8 Belzer

30 Xavier Wood, 7 14:38.8 McCulloch
31 lincoln Plum, 7 15:09.7 Connersville
32 Brady Dunaway, 7 15:39.4 Connersville
33 Malachi Moore, 6 15:42.4 Richmond
34 28 Ron Robertson, 8 15:42.5 Belzer

35 Lincoln Steenbergh, 5 15:43.4 McCulloch
36 Aiden Johnson, 8 15:45.6 McCulloch
37 Andrew Michn, 7 16:05.9 Belzer

38 Paul Carnes, 6 16:14.0 Belzer

39 Lane Hendey, 7 16:45.6 McCulloch
40 Gerren Carter, 8 17:49.0 Belzer

41 Caleb Sides, 7 18:21.9 Richmond
42 Tommy Wilson, 8 19:27.7 Richmond
43 Kadin Brock, 8 21:42.6 Connersville
44 Elijah Potters, 8 21:57.4 Connersville

44 finishers among Open Men
44 male finishers
0 female finishers
44 total finishers



